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Percentage Increase/Decrease

-10.00%

-20.00%

-30.00%

Kaiser

2019 -2.27%
2020 * 0.03%

2021 5.88%
2022 5.34%
023 6.61%

Anthem
Select

0.49%
-8.16%
6.52%
9.75%
11.13%

Anthem
Traditional

11.77%
0.51%
10.38%
0
-7.15%

CalPERS 5 Year Rate History

2019-2023

Blue Shield Blue Shield | Blue Shield

Access+ = NetValue Trio
9.21%

28.01% 0.00%
3.75% 5.70%
-4.62% 2.05%
-7.25% -1.07%

B 2019 w2020 *

United
Health
Care

11.72%
-3.11%
4.58%
2.41%
2.33%

2021

I |

Health Net Western
Smartcare Health
Advantage

0.00% -6.46%
0.00% 5.06%
3.42%

-2.08%

2.55%

N 2022 2023

PERS Select

-25.37%
2.28%
8.91%
0.00%
0.00%

PERS
Choice

8.59%
7.84%

8.67%
0.00%

PERSCare

48.52%
-4.35%
14.26%
0.00%

PERS Gold

0.00%
17.74%

PERS
Platinum

0.00%
13.54%



